OpEN.MIcNIgan

Unless otherwise noted, the content of this course material is licensed under a
Creative Commons Attribution-Noncommercial-Share Alike 3.0 License.
http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-sa/3.0/

Copyright © 2009, Jack Wheeler.

You assume all responsibility for use and potential liability associated with any use of the material. Material contains copyrighted content, used in
accordance with U.S. law. Copyright holders of content included in this material should contact open.michigan@umich.edu with any questions,
corrections, or clarifications regarding the use of content. The Regents of the University of Michigan do not license the use of third party content
posted to this site unless such a license is specifically granted in connection with particular content. Users of content are responsible for their
compliance with applicable law. Mention of specific products in this material solely represents the opinion of the speaker and does not represent an
endorsement by the University of Michigan. For more information about how to cite these materials visit
http://michigan.educommons.net/about/terms-of-use.

Any medical information in this material is intended to inform and educate and is not a tool for self-diagnosis or a replacement for medical evaluation,
advice, diagnosis or treatment by a healthcare professional. You should speak to your physician or make an appointment to be seen if you have
questions or concerns about this information or your medical condition. Viewer discretion is advised: Material may contain medical images that may be
disturbing to some viewers.

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN @ @ @ @




Week

1a

1b
2a

2b
3a
3b
4a
4b

5a
5b

6a

6b
7a
7b
8a
8b

9a
9b
10a
10b

11a
11b
12a
12b
13a

13b
14a
14b
15a

HMP 607: Corporate Finance for Health Care Administrators

Topic

Finance and the Financial Manager
Financial Math |

Financial Math Il
Valuing Stocks and Bonds

Net Present Value

Capital Expenditure Analysis
Capital Expenditure Risk Analysis
Capital Expenditure and Strategy
Risk and Return

Discount Rate Determination
Project Discount Rate

Business Valuation

Social Value

Case 1 Discussion
Exam 1

No Class

Financing Math
Corp Fin and Financial Markets

Debt

Equity

Dividend Policy
Capital Structure

Lease Financing

Lease Financing

Financial Analysis and Planning
Cash Statement (review)
Working Capital Management

No Class

Cash Budget

Doug Strong

Case 2 Discussion

Final Examination

Final Examination (alternate)

Reading
Assignment

BMA ch 1
BMA ch 2

BMAch 3

BMA ch 4
BMAch 5

BMAch 6
BMAch7
BMA ch 11
BMA ch 12

BMAch 8
BMAch 9

BMA ch 10

BMA ch 20
Wheeler and Smith

BMA ch 20
Reiter et al.

Wheeler and Clement

BMA ch 14
BMA ch 15

BMA ch 25
BMA ch 16
BMA ch 17

BMA ch 18
BMA ch 19
Wheeler et al.

BMA ch 26

BMA ch 29
AICPA
BMA ch 30

Rivenson et al.

BMA ch 31

3 hours
3 hours

Focus

p2-9

p 13-19

p 35-50

p 59-76

p 85-94

p 115-130
p 142-158
p 268-277
p 308-319
p 172-180
p 213-217
p 238-250
p 529-533

p 533-538

p 351-354
p 385-400

p 667-677
p 407-412
p 441-447
p 472-489
p 496-508

p 698-712
p 786-807

p 819-830

p 859-862

2008 Course Schedule and Materials

Video

B WO N -

© 0 N o »u

13

15
16
17
18

20

xls file

investments
investments

investments
investments

investments
investments
investments
investments
investments

investments
investments

investments

financing
financing

financing
financing
financing
financing

financing

financing

Deliverable

Exercise 1

Exercise 2

Exercise 3

Exercise 4
Case 1

Exercise 5

Exercise 6

Exercise 7

Case 2

Format Practice
Question
ch2: 11
ch3: 14
ch4: 12,13
ch5: 17
individual ch6: 8
ch7:17
ch11:10, 11
team
ch8: 10
team ch10: 9
ch20: 14
ch20: 24
in class
team
ch15: 12
team ch 16:21
ch 17:17
ch 18:11,12
team ch26: 18a
individual
team



