open.michigan

Unless otherwise noted, the content of this course material is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution-Noncommercial-Share Alike 3.0 License. http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-sa/3.0/

Copyright © 2009, Jack Wheeler.

You assume all responsibility for use and potential liability associated with any use of the material. Material contains copyrighted content, used in accordance with U.S. law. Copyright holders of content included in this material should contact open.michigan@umich.edu with any questions, corrections, or clarifications regarding the use of content. The Regents of the University of Michigan do not license the use of third party content posted to this site unless such a license is specifically granted in connection with particular content. Users of content are responsible for their compliance with applicable law. Mention of specific products in this material solely represents the opinion of the speaker and does not represent an endorsement by the University of Michigan. For more information about how to cite these materials visit http://michigan.educommons.net/about/terms-of-use.

Any medical information in this material is intended to inform and educate and is not a tool for self-diagnosis or a replacement for medical evaluation, advice, diagnosis or treatment by a healthcare professional. You should speak to your physician or make an appointment to be seen if you have questions or concerns about this information or your medical condition. Viewer discretion is advised: Material may contain medical images that may be disturbing to some viewers.





HMP 607: Corporate Finance for Health Care Administrators

2008 Course Schedule and Materials

Week	Торіс	Reading Assignment	Focus	Video	xls file	Deliverable	Format	Practice Question
1a	Finance and the Financial Manager	BMA ch 1	p 2-9	1	investments			
	Financial Math I	BMA ch 2	p 13-19	2	investments			ch2: 11
1b	Financial Math II	BMA ch 3	p 35-50	3	investments			ch3: 14
2a	Valuing Stocks and Bonds	BMA ch 4 BMA ch 5	p 59-76 p 85-94	4	investments			ch4: 12, 13 ch5: 17
2b	Net Present Value	BMA ch 6	p 115-130	5	investments	Exercise 1	individual	ch6: 8
3a	Capital Expenditure Analysis	BMA ch 7	p 142-158	6	investments			ch7:17
3b	Capital Expenditure Risk Analysis	BMA ch 11	p 268-277	7	investments			ch11:10, 11
4a	Capital Expenditure and Strategy	BMA ch 12	p 308-319	8	investments	Exercise 2	team	
4b	Risk and Return	BMA ch 8 BMA ch 9	p 172-180 p 213-217	9	investments			ch8: 10
5a	Discount Rate Determination	BMA ch 10	р 238-250	10	investments	Exercise 3	team	ch10: 9
5b	Project Discount Rate	BMA ch 20 Wheeler and Smith	p 529-533	11	investments			ch20: 14
6a	Business Valuation	BMA ch 20 Reiter et al.	p 533-538	12	investments			ch20: 24
6b	Social Value	Wheeler and Clement				Exercise 4	in class	
7a	Case 1 Discussion					Case 1	team	
7b	Exam 1							
8a	No Class							
8b	Financing Math Corp Fin and Financial Markets	BMA ch 14 BMA ch 15	p 351-354 p 385-400	13 14	financing financing			ch15: 12
9a	Debt	BMA ch 25	p 667-677	15	financing			
9b	Equity	BMA ch 16	p 407-412	16	financing	Exercise 5	team	ch 16:21
10a	Dividend Policy	BMA ch 17	p 441-447	17	financing			ch 17:17
10b	Capital Structure	BMA ch 18 BMA ch 19 Wheeler et al.	p 472-489 p 496-508	18	financing			ch 18:11,12
11a	Lease Financing	BMA ch 26	p 698-712	19	financing	Exercise 6	team	ch26: 18a
11b	Lease Financing							
12a	Financial Analysis and Planning	BMA ch 29	p 786-807	20	financing	Exercise 7	individual	
12b	Cash Statement (review)	AICPA						
13a	Working Capital Management	BMA ch 30 Rivenson et al.	p 819-830					
13b	No Class							
14a	Cash Budget	BMA ch 31	p 859-862					
14b	Doug Strong							
15a	Case 2 Discussion					Case 2	team	
	Final Examination	3 hours						
	Final Examination (alternate)	3 hours						